

NDPS Case No.92 of 2021.
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-003249-2021

Order No.27
21.08.2023

Today is fixed for production and ER of W/A in respect of accused Swagatam Saha.

Accused persons namely, 1. Fakaruddin, 2. Tapash Biswas and 3. Sadhan Sharma in J/C are physically produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

IO has prayed for fresh W/A against accused Swagatam Saha on the ground that W/A against Swagatam Saha was misplaced.

It appears from the record that W/A against that accused was issued from this court on 10.05.22 through process no.1220, sent through GRO.

However, at the prayer of the IO issue fresh W/A along with proclamation against Swagatam Saha as the same is pending since 10.05.22.

IO is directed to execute the same sincerely along with publication of proclamation so that process to be exhausted.

To **09.10.2023** for production and ER of W/A and proclamation against accused Swagatam Saha.

BC-II to comply the order.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS),